York () -vs- Western ()
1/13/2023 at Western

gate: 17/ %)%/PZN?B Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:

Time: 2:05 York 1 1 2
Attendance: 183 Western 1 1 5

Location: Western YRK: Owen Gilhula (1); CJ Clarke (1)

WES: Michael Boushy (1); Tye McSorley (1); Andrew Bruder (1);
Brett Jacklin (1); Sean Montgomery (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK WES
1st  3:31 WES Michael Boushy Franco Sproviero, Sam Willits EV 0 1
2nd 1:52 YRK CJ Clarke , EV 1 1
2nd  2:44 WES Tye McSorley Jack Tucker, Drew Wawrow EV 1 2
2nd  3:09 WES Brett Jacklin Eric Van Impe, EV 1 3
2nd 11:55 WES Andrew Bruder , EV 1 4
3rd 10:34 WES Sean Montgomery Eric Van Impe, Franco Sproviero PP 1 5
3rd  19:13 YRK Owen Gilhula Brendan Browne, Michael Horon PP 2 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
3rd WES Jake Gravelle 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:59 PP
3rd YRK Benjamin Evanish 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 8:36 PP
3rd YRK Derek McVey 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:15 PP
3rd WES Jake Gravelle 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:15
3rd YRK Derek McVey 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 14:15
3rd WES Tye McSorley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:33 PP
3rd WES Kyle Pettit 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:50 PP
3rd WES Kyle Langdon 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:38

3rd YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:38



York 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

O 0 N U1 AN H

W W W INDNNNNNFERER = =
Uu A O OO PNHFHOOULWNH

Michael Douglas
Klim Georgiev
Cole Beamin
Brendan Browne
Michael Horon
Connor Senken
Thomas Lacombe
David Mabey
Lucas Breault
Owen Gilhula
Brock McLeod
Lucas Theriault
Derek McVey
David D'Agostino
Benjamin Evanish
Aiden Mclntosh
Xavier Pouliot
Carter Serhyenko
CJ Clarke

Cole Ceci

o

Western 5

Pos #

Totals

Player

NOH OO 0O O0OO0OO0OO0O0OHFH OO0 O0OO0O0OOOoOOoOOoO|

NO OO OOOOOOOOOOOOURKFEOOOoO|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

4
7
10
11
14
19
21
24
26
27
28
31
33
36
43
51
55
57
59
85

Mathew MacDougall

Drew Wawrow
Jack York

Shane Bulitka
Jack Tucker
Michael Boushy
Kyle Langdon
Sam Willits
Franco Sproviero
Riley Macrae

Eric Van Impe
Dylan Myskiw
Jack McNaughton
Tye McSorley
Andrew Bruder
Reed Morison
Kyle Pettit

Jake Gravelle
Brett Jacklin
Sean Montgomery

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

Uik mOOOKrHKFROOOOOOOHKr OO OO0 O

Tota

NO OO OOOOOONONHHFOOROOR O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De
c Mins

5-10

2 3

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Carter Serhyenko

35 Cole Ceci

L 60:00

0:00

32

31 Dylan Myskiw
33 Jack McNaughton

W 60:00
0:00

10 12
0 0

31

Totals

u|jul O >0

York Faceoffs

D ON

|00 O |W

oo ©o|o

32

Totals

Western Faceoffs

oo o

O[O OV |=

10 12

31



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:31] GOAL by WES Michael Boushy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Franco Sproviero and Sam Willits, On ice for WES: , On ice
0-0 for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.

York 0, Western 1
Period #2 Plays

0-1 [01:52] GOAL by YRK CJ Clarke, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 4 for season.
York 1, Western 1

[02:44] GOAL by WES Tye McSorley, Assist by Jack Tucker and Drew Wawrow, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal
1-1 number 1 for season.

York 1, Western 2

1-2 [03:09] GOAL by WES Brett Jacklin, Assist by Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
York 1, Western 3
1-3 [11:55] GOAL by WES Andrew Bruder, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Western 4
Period #3 Plays

1-4 [02:59] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-4 PP YRK [02:59] Start power play for YRK.

1-4 PP YRK [08:36] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-4 PP YRK [08:36] End power play for YRK.

[10:34] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (POWER PLAY), Assist by Eric Van Impe and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On
1-4 ice for YRK: , goal number 12 for season.

York 1, Western 5

1-5 [14:15] Penalty on Derek McVey YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-5 \Ij\IIDES [14:15] Start power play for WES.

1-5 \'7\'/3ES [14:15] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-5 \F;VPES [14:15] Penalty on CJ Clarke YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-5 \Ij\IIDES [17:33] Penalty on Tye McSorley WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-5 \'7\'/3ES [17:33] End power play for WES.

1-5 [17:50] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

1-5 PP YRK [17:50] Start power play for YRK.

[19:13] GOAL by YRK Owen Gilhula (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendan Browne and Michael Horon, On ice for YRK: , On ice for
1-5 PP YRK WES: , goal number 4 for season.

York 2, Western 5
2-5 PP YRK [19:38] Penalty on Kyle Langdon WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-5 PP YRK [19:38] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-5 PP YRK [] Start power play for YRK.
2-5 PP YRK [] Start power play for YRK.

Period #0 Plays

2-5 PP YRK [] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] End power play for YRK.

2-5 PP YRK [] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] Derek McVey (YRK) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] CJ Clarke (YRK) penalty complete.

2-5 PP YRK [] Tye McSorley (WES) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] End power play for YRK.

2-5 PP YRK [] Kyle Langdon (WES) penalty complete.
2-5 PP YRK [] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.



