York () -vs- Western () 1/13/2023 at Western

Date: 1/13/2023 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 183 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	0	1	1	2
Western	1	3	1	5

YRK: Owen Gilhula (1); CJ Clarke (1)
WES: Michael Boushy (1); Tye McSorley (1); Andrew Bruder (1);
Brett Jacklin (1); Sean Montgomery (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	YRK	WES
1st	3:31	WES	Michael Boushy	Franco Sproviero, Sam Willits	EV	0	1
2nd	1:52	YRK	CJ Clarke	,	EV	1	1
2nd	2:44	WES	Tye McSorley	Jack Tucker, Drew Wawrow	EV	1	2
2nd	3:09	WES	Brett Jacklin	Eric Van Impe,	EV	1	3
2nd	11:55	WES	Andrew Bruder	,	EV	1	4
3rd	10:34	WES	Sean Montgomery	Eric Van Impe, Franco Sproviero	PP	1	5
3rd	19:13	YRK	Owen Gilhula	Brendan Browne, Michael Horon	PP	2	5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
3rd	WES	Jake Gravelle	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:59	PP
3rd	YRK	Benjamin Evanish	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:36	PP
3rd	YRK	Derek McVey	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	14:15	PP
3rd	WES	Jake Gravelle	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:15	
3rd	YRK	Derek McVey	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	14:15	
3rd	WES	Tye McSorley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:33	PP
3rd	WES	Kyle Pettit	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:50	PP
3rd	WES	Kyle Langdon	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:38	
3rd	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:38	

Individual

York 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Michael Douglas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Klim Georgiev	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Cole Beamin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Browne	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Michael Horon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Connor Senken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Thomas Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Mabey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Lucas Breault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Owen Gilhula	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brock McLeod	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Lucas Theriault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Derek McVey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Aiden McIntosh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Carter Serhyenko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	CJ Clarke	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Western 5

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Mathew MacDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Drew Wawrow	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Shane Bulitka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Jack Tucker	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Michael Boushy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Kyle Langdon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	Sam Willits	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Franco Sproviero	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Riley Macrae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Eric Van Impe	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Dylan Myskiw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Jack McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
36	Tye McSorley	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
43	Andrew Bruder	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
51	Reed Morison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Kyle Pettit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
57	Jake Gravelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
59	Brett Jacklin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
85	Sean Montgomery	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Totals	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

York Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30	Carter Serhyenko		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Cole Ceci	L	60:00	5	0	18	6	8	0	32
	Totals			5	0	18	6	8	0	32

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Dylan Myskiw	W	60:00	2	0	9	10	12	0	31
33	Jack McNaughton		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	9	10	12	0	31

York Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

Western Goalkeeping

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[03:31] GOAL by WES Michael Boushy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Franco Sproviero and Sam Willits, On ice for WES: , On ice
0-0		for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 0, Western 1
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[01:52] GOAL by YRK CJ Clarke, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 4 for season.
		York 1, Western 1
1-1		[02:44] GOAL by WES Tye McSorley, Assist by Jack Tucker and Drew Wawrow, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
1 1		York 1, Western 2
1-2		[03:09] GOAL by WES Brett Jacklin, Assist by Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 1, Western 3
1-3		[11:55] GOAL by WES Andrew Bruder, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 3 for season.
		York 1, Western 4
		Period #3 Plays
1-4		[02:59] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP YRK	[02:59] Start power play for YRK.
1-4		[08:36] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP YRK	[08:36] End power play for YRK.
1-4		[10:34] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (POWER PLAY), Assist by Eric Van Impe and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 12 for season.
		York 1, Western 5
1-5		[14:15] Penalty on Derek McVey YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP WES	[14:15] Start power play for WES.
1 5	PP	[14.15] Depolity on Julia Canyalla WEC 2 minutes for POLICHING
1-5	WES PP	[14:15] Penalty on Jake Gravelle WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-5	WES	[14:15] Penalty on CJ Clarke YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE.
1-5	PP WES	[17:33] Penalty on Tye McSorley WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4 -	PP	[17:22] Fed access also for WEC
1-5 1-5	WES	[17:33] End power play for WES. [17:50] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP YRK	[17:50] Start power play for YRK.
	DD \/DI/	[19:13] GOAL by YRK Owen Gilhula (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendan Browne and Michael Horon, On ice for YRK: , On ice for
1-5	PP YRK	WES: , goal number 4 for season.
2-5	DD VDK	York 2, Western 5 [19:38] Penalty on Kyle Langdon WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-5		[19:38] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-5		[] Start power play for YRK.
2-5		[] Start power play for YRK.
		Period #0 Plays
2-5	PP YRK	[] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
2-5		[] End power play for YRK.
2-5	PP YRK	[] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
2-5		[] Derek McVey (YRK) penalty complete.
2-5	PP YRK	[] Jake Gravelle (WES) penalty complete.
2-5	PP YRK	[] CJ Clarke (YRK) penalty complete.
2-5	PP YRK	[] Tye McSorley (WES) penalty complete.
2-5		[] Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.
2-5	PP YRK	[] End power play for YRK.
2-5		[] Kyle Langdon (WES) penalty complete.
2-5	PP YRK	[] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.